

BID TABULATION

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Dynamic Construction Gordonsville, TN Lic. #00068020		Hawkins & Price, LLC Wartrace, TN Lic. #49087		W&O Construction Co., Inc. Livingston, TN Lic. #8039		Tinlin Contracting Co., Inc. Clifton, TN Lic. #00041422	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	4" Water Line complete, in place, with fittings and restraint, tracer wire, tested and accepted	12,000	LF	\$ 9.39	\$ 112,680.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 13.85	\$ 166,200.00
2	Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing with 4" Carrier Pipe with Mega Lug Restraint	40	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	3" Water Line complete, in place, with fittings and restraint, tracer wire, tested and accepted	9,700	LF	\$ 8.75	\$ 84,875.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 82,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 126,100.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 114,945.00
4	Baptist Branch Road Pileless Booster Station complete and operable. Including all associated piping, pressure transducers, vaults, gate valves, air valves, fittings, bollards, concrete pads, electrical and all other work shown on sheets D-3 and E-1	1	LS	\$ 82,340.00	\$ 82,340.00	\$ 84,920.00	\$ 84,920.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
5	Remove Plug and Connect to Existing 4" Line	2	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Install 4" Tapping Sleeve and Connect to Existing 4" Line	1	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
7	Bore Under Driveways with 4" Carrier Pipe (No Casing), including tracer wire	50	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00
8	4" Gate Valve with Valve Box	6	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
9	3" Gate Valve with Valve Box	1	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
10	Bore Under Pavement with 1" Service Line with tracer wire (No casing required)	150	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,750.00
11	Bore Under Pavement with 1-1/2" Service Line with tracer wire (No casing required)	100	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
12	New Service Assembly, including tapping saddle, meter, meter setter, with valve and check valve, yoke and meter box, pressure regulator and 1" service piping between the meter and the regulator, and all other associated valves and fittings	28	EA	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 44,100.00
13	1" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	250	LF	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
14	1-1/2" Water Service Piping and Tracer Wire from the Main Line Tap to the Service Assembly (excluding bore under roadway)	200	LF	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 48.80	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	1" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	1,750	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,125.00
16	1-1/2" Service Piping Between the Meter Assembly and the Residential Connection	7,000	LF	\$ 5.05	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 98,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 59,500.00
17	HDD 6" HDPE Casing Pipe with 2 -- 1/2" Service Line Carrier Pipes Across Hunt Branch (Sheet C-3)	1	LS	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	HDD 3" HDPE Casing Pipe with 1 -- 1/2" Service Line Carrier Pipes Across Hunt Branch (Sheet C-3)	1	LS	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	HDD 2" HDPE Casing Pipe with 1" Service Line across West Fork Big Bigby Creek (Sheet C-5)	1	LS	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 7,675.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	HDD 6" HDPE Casing Pipe with 2 -- 1/2" Service Line Carrier Pipes across West Fork Big Bigby Creek (Sheet C-7)	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Air Release Valve Assemblies	10	EA	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 655.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22,500.00
22	2" Blowoff Hydrant Assembly with valve, valve box, and concrete pad	4	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00
23	Silt Fence	20,000	LF	\$ 0.65	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00
24	RipRap (As Directed by Owner or Engineer)	100	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 1 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to Hunt Branch, Sheet C-2)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 5,530.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
26	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 2 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to Hunt Branch, Sheet C-2)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 3 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to Hunt Branch, Sheet C-3)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 4 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to Hunt Branch, Sheet C-3)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	HDD Creek Crossing No. 5 complete, in place (Hunt Branch, Sheet C-4)	1	LS	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
30	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 6 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to West Fork Big Bigby Creek, Sheet C-5)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 7 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to West Fork Big Bigby Creek, Sheet C-5)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 8 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to West Fork Big Bigby Creek, Sheet C-6)	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
33	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 9 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (Unnamed Tributary to West Fork Big Bigby Creek, Sheet C-7)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 1,985.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	Open-Cut Creek Crossing No. 10 complete, in place, including erosion and sediment control, concrete cap and restoration (McClain Branch, Sheet C-8)	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
35	Pavement Repair	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 492,000.00	\$ 629,945.00	\$ 697,100.00	\$ 867,420.00				

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Stacey Cox, P.E.

